

Cartwright & Butler Christmas gift tin

Includes: Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 50g, Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 10 teabags 30g, Cartwright & Butler demerara shortbread rounds 200g, Cartwright & Butler chocolate wafer fingers 200g, Cartwright & Butler butter oat crumble biscuits 180g, small gift tin

Cartwright & Butler Café York Blend Coffee 50g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Refer to Machine Manufacturers Guidelines, once opened use within two weeks.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast 10 teabags 30g

Ingredients

Black Tea,

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Lactose Intolerance

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

Sri Lanka

Cartwright & Butler demerara shortbread rounds 200g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat**), Butter (**Milk**), Caster Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Lacto Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1971.0000 per 100g / 1971.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 473.0000 per 100g / 473.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) 25.7000 per 100g / 25.7000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 16.4000 per 100g / 16.4000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 58.1000 per 100g / 58.1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 20.6000 per 100g / 20.6000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.4000 per 100g / 1.4000 Per Portion

Protein (g) 4.2000 per 100g / 4.2000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .8000 per 100g / .8000 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler chocolate wafer fingers 200g

Ingredients

Milk chocolate (43%) : sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, **whey** powder (**milk**), butter oil (**milk**), emulsifiers: **soya** lecithin, polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring: vanillin; sugar, wheat flour, vegetable oil, whey powder (**milk**), cocoa powder (3 %), skimmed **milk** powder, Dried Whole **Egg**, Emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; salt, Raising Agent: sodium bicarbonate; Flavouring,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Energy - kJ 2248 per 100g

Energy - kcal 534 per 100g

Fat (g) 30 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.5 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 62 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 44.5 per 100g

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g

Protein (g) 5 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Cartwright & Butler butter oat crumble biscuits 180g

Ingredients

Rolled **oats (cereals containing gluten)** (48%), Salted Butter (32%) (**milk**), Sugar

Allergen Information – Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Ovo Vegetarian

Vegetarian

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2345 per 100g / 2345 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 563 per 100g / 563 Per Portion

Fat (g) 34 per 100g / 34.0 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 20 per 100g / 20.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 52 per 100g / 52.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 22 per 100g / 22.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 5.8 per 100g / 5.8 Per Portion

Protein (g) 6.6 per 100g / 6.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0.63 per 100g / 0.63 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United Kingdom